XX IMOA & KYIPAWG

IMCA Individual

Large

Course Length: 211

Agility

IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

Results

Course Time: 52,75
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Handler

Adriana Slezakova
Lucie Hinchley
Tanja Wiersma
Bea Coumans
Massimiliano Bernardi
Lisa-Marie Tesar
Luca Deplanu
Veronika Prichystalova
Maurizio Del Greco
Roswitha Mettler
José Manuel Palma
Edgar Martinez
José Peris

Petra Haspeklova
Oscar Collado
Tiringer Boglarka
Glnter Pawlitschek
Javier Garrote
Klaudia Kozma
Stuart Doughty
Brigitte Hampl
Vladimir Macura
Adriana Slezakova
Gabriela Vacikova
Petteri Pitkdnen

Dog
Jerry
Piixie
Twilight
Dice
Rondine
Buddy
Jo
Wuffi
Greta
Daskia
Nela
Arya
Thor
Cola
Iria
Lutri
Fizz
Chloé
Yolo
Skinnt
Yes
Meggie
Zirka
Destiny
Aslan

Breed

Mixbreed

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Mixbreed

Border Collie
Mixbreed
Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Belgian Malinois
Basque Shepperd
Mixbreed

Belgian Malinois
Australian Kelpie
Ibizan Hound
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Poodle

Border Collie
Border Collie
Mixbreed

Border Collie
Border Collie
German Shepperd

Team

Czech Republic
United Kingdom
Netherlands
Netherlands
Italy

Austria

Italy

Austria

Italy
Switzerland
Spain

Spain

Spain

Czech Republic
Spain

Belgium
Germany
Spain

Austria

United Kingdom
Austria

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Finland

Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
307 40,60 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
350 41,20 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
333 42,89 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
329 43,07 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
320 45,79 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
303 48,09 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
326 40,90 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
302 4479 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
325 47,09 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
344 47,22 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
339 47,74 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
338 49,22 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
341 52,16 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
305 46,84 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
335 47,33 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
304 57,59 1 1 4,84 10 14,84
316 45,02 2 1 0,00 15 15,00
336 49,32 3 0 0,00 15 15,00
301 50,03 3 0 0,00 15 15,00
347 45,45 3 1 0,00 20 20,00
300 0,00 0 0 100,00 0 100,00
306 0,00 0 0 100,00 0 100,00
308 0,00 0 0 100,00 0 100,00
309 0,00 0 0 100,00 0 100,00
311 0,00 0 0 100,00 0 100,00
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Eva-Maria Beischl
Anna Hinze

Andreas Ohlhof
Glnter Pawlitschek
Vikt6ria Németh

Sara Cuvato

Simona Pirritano
Massimiliano Salvatore
Marco Kunowski

Ron Van Zanten

Ylona Van Zanten
Francisco Javier Alegre
Alberto Valentin
Marcel Meienberger
Lisanna Mozzetti
Rouva Stautner

Leah Gardner

Nicky Holden

Annette Parker

Petteri Pitkanen

Woopy
May
Demon
Cilli
DeedJay
Nemo
Leila
Pepita
Lennon
Bobbi
Eshley
Kerchak
Inca
Road
Sidney
Wonder
Theory
Tri
Maze
Aava

Border Collie
Border Collie
Altdeutscher Hitehund
Border Collie
Border Collie
Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Border Collie
Border Collie
Belgian Tervueren
Spanish Water Dog
Mixbreed

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
German Shepperd

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Hungary

Italy

Italy

Italy
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Spain

Spain
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Finland

312
313
314
315
318
324
327
328
330
331
332
334
342
343
345
346
349
351
352
310

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
57,82
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100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
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100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00 Elim.
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00 Elim.
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00 Elim.
100,00
100,00
100,00
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IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

IMCA Individual

Medium

Course Length: 172

Agility

Course Time: 42

Results
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Handler

Klara Kokesova
Marina Huber
Harriet Harding
Vivien Toth

Nikola Schovankova

Krityna Obstova
Nikoletta Szigeti
Fabrizio Mele
Louise McMahon
Claudia Rauschen
Franziska Arndt

Radana Vykydalova

Ana Isabel Redén
Ryan Hennessy
Lucia Ferranti
Marjan Bosgoed
Isabel Gimeno
Alejandro Queralt
Sam Towe
Renate Wabnigg
Jana Mikulova
Daniel Menéndez
Johan Taks
Claudia Ringer
Hanna Payne

Dog
Roxy
Alice
lzzy
Ensley
Mia
Bublina
Lulu
Mav
Bramble
Angi
Tic Tac
Styx
Zackarias
Swayze
Simba
Hokey
Tatoo
Trufa
Franky
Emma
Agisek
Lua
Teun
Cosmo
Dash

Breed

Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Working Sheepdog
Poodle

Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Beagle

Cocker Spaniel
Mudi

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Pumi

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Kromfohrlander
Mixbreed

Cocker Spaniel

Team

Czech Republic
Germany
United Kingdom
Hungary

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Hungary

Italy

United Kingdom
Switzerland
Germany
Czech Republic
Spain

United Kingdom
Italy
Netherlands
Spain

Spain

United Kingdom
Austria

Czech Republic
Spain
Netherlands
Austria

United Kingdom

Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
206 31,46 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
212 31,97 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
237 33,42 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
218 35,25 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
210 35,56 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
209 35,71 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
217 36,19 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
225 38,11 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
239 38,92 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
235 42,04 0 0 0,04 0 0,04
211 33,15 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
207 33,25 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
234 33,79 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
238 33,91 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
222 33,98 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
227 35,84 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
231 36,12 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
233 36,68 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
241 37,20 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
203 39,22 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
208 39,27 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
232 39,92 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
229 42,43 1 0 0,43 5 5,43
201 43,57 0 1 1,57 5 6,57
240 38,00 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Lisa Margraf
Susanne Kunkel
Johan Taks
Vivien Téth

Alan De Facci
Patricia De Kezel
Sophia Bangerl
Marina Selinger
Patricia De Kezel
Johann Weberling
Eszter Noficzer
Chiara Fortunato
Debby Hinlopen
Charlie Grundy

Cooper
Sanny
Kas
Mixi
Zelda
Matty
Datty
Nash
Lovely
Momo
Turbo
Lilly
Yume
Tiki

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Poodle

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Australian Shepperd
Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Germany
Germany
Netherlands
Hungary
Italy
Belgium
Austria
Austria
Belgium
Germany
Hungary
Italy
Netherlands

United Kingdom

214
356
230
219
220
205
200
202
204
215
216
223
228
236

38,30
53,51
49,70
37,20
53,20
54,56
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
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0,00
11,51
7,70
0,00
11,20
12,56
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
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10,00
16,51
17,70
20,00
21,20
22,56
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00 Elim.
100,00
100,00
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IMCA Individual

Small

Course Length: 172

Agility

Course Time: 43

IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

Results
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Handler

Lena Westermann
Franziska Arndt
Filippo Festa
Sina Just

Monika Saling
Apryl Britton

Jan Coumans
Helen Roberts
Lucie Duskova
Ornella Toni
Vivien Toth
Marian Bruine
Veronika Vejackova
Isabel Gimeno
Holger Bdnisch
Patrick Rlegg
Sina Just

Antal Van Tienen
Lisa Margraf
Hana Sediva
Krisztina Koncz
Summer Clark
Abby Blythe
Claudia Ringer
Noelia Viu

Dog
Bambam
Yell
Lilith
Gum
Ashley
Halo
Yippie
Popsie
Gino
Jolie
Daisy
Dot
Amynka
Twix
Dana
Muggli
Kiss
Billy
Tequila
Jessie
Jojo
Ethel
Smartie
Sky
Noa

Breed

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Spaniel Papillén
Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Jack Russell Terrier
Spaniel Papillon
Poodle

Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Parson Russell Terrier

Mixbreed

Border Terrier

Jack Russell Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Team
Germany
Germany

Italy

Germany
Czech Republic
United Kingdom
Netherlands
United Kingdom
Czech Republic
Italy

Hungary
Netherlands
Czech Republic
Spain

Austria
Switzerland
Germany
Netherlands
Germany
Czech Republic
Italy

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Austria

Spain

Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
114 33,63 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
109 33,91 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
116 34,90 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
110 35,23 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
106 35,93 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
136 37,06 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
126 37,56 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
139 37,76 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
104 37,96 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
122 38,50 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
115 39,57 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
125 39,78 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
108 41,18 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
128 41,39 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
100 42,75 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
133 47,76 0 0 4,76 0 4,76
111 34,90 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
127 36,56 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
113 38,03 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
107 38,62 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
119 39,72 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
137 39,91 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
135 40,18 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
102 41,47 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
131 44,97 1 0 1,97 5 6,97
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Susanne Kunkel
Lenka Firstlova
Giacomo Marconi
Elena Guinén
Florian Zach
Thomas Péllmann
Caroline Vratny
Marina Franzo
José Ignacio Jordéan
Patrick Riegg
Lucy Norton

Sany
Nexee
Nala
Mistral
Beniji
Andi
Rox
Kimba
Sweet
Fanja
Fling

Shetland Sheepdog
Schnauzer

Mixbreed

Chinese Crested Dog
Coton de Tulear
Jack Russell Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Spaniel Papillén
German Spitz

Germany
Czech Republic
Italy

Spain
Switzerland
Austria

Austria

Italy

Spain
Switzerland
United Kingdom

112
105
121
129
134
101
103
117
130
132
138

46,54
36,66
42,36
55,77
54,35
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
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3,54
0,00
0,00
12,77
11,35
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00

5
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8,54
10,00
10,00
12,77
16,35

100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00

Page 2 de 2



IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

IMCA Individual
Jumping

XX IMOA & KYIPAWG

Large Results

Course Length: 157 Course Time: 37
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Handler Dog Breed Team Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Gulnter Pawlitschek Cilli Border Collie Germany 315 30,67 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Anna Hinze May Border Collie Germany 313 30,91 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Marco Kunowski Lennon Border Collie Netherlands 330 31,57 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Ron Van Zanten Bobbi Border Collie Netherlands 331 32,16 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Lucie Hinchley Piixie Border Collie United Kingdom 350 32,18 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Vladimir Macura Meggie Mixbreed Czech Republic 306 32,86 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Lisanna Mozzetti Sidney Border Collie Switzerland 345 33,35 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Oscar Collado Iria Ibizan Hound Spain 335 33,42 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Massimiliano Bernardi Rondine Mixbreed Italy 320 33,61 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Lisa-Marie Tesar Buddy Border Collie Austria 303 34,10 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Marcel Meienberger Road Border Collie Switzerland 343 34,22 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Tanja Wiersma Twilight Border Collie Netherlands 333 34,31 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Ylona Van Zanten Eshley Belgian Tervueren Netherlands 332 35,56 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Edgar Martinez Arya Mixbreed Spain 338 35,73 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
José Manuel Palma Nela Basque Shepperd Spain 339 36,21 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Adriana Slezakova Zirka Border Collie Czech Republic 308 36,28 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Alberto Valentin Inca Mixbreed Spain 342 36,58 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Sara Cuvato Nemo Mixbreed Italy 324 36,61 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Francisco Javier Alegre  Kerchak Spanish Water Dog Spain 334 37,26 0 0 0,26 0 0,26
José Peris Thor Belgian Malinois Spain 341 41,12 0 0 412 0 412
Tiringer Boglarka Lutri Labrador Retriever Belgium 304 41,59 0 0 4,59 0 4,59
Adriana Slezakova Jerry Mixbreed Czech Republic 307 32,70 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Roswitha Mettler Daskia Belgian Malinois Switzerland 344 33,38 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Leah Gardner Theory Working Sheepdog United Kingdom 349 34,47 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Bea Coumans Dice Border Collie Netherlands 329 34,95 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Andreas Ohlhof
Javier Garrote

Veronika Prichystalova
Massimiliano Salvatore

Maurizio Del Greco
Brigitte Hampl

Ciro Fumarola
Aneta Hofman
Klaudia Kozma
Petra Haspeklova
Gabriela Vacikova
Petteri Pitkdnen
Petteri Pitkdnen
Eva-Maria Beischl
Gunter Pawlitschek
Viktéria Németh
Luca Deplanu
Simona Pirritano
Rouva Stautner
Stuart Doughty
Nicky Holden
Annette Parker
Ciro Fumarola

Demon
Chloé
Wuffi
Pepita
Greta
Yes
Lady
Preston
Yolo
Cola
Destiny
Aava
Aslan
Woopy
Fizz
Deeday
Jo

Leila
Wonder
Skinnt
Tri
Maze
Hemp

Altdeutscher Hitehund Germany

Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed
Mixbreed

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Poodle

Australian Kelpie
Border Collie
German Shepperd
German Shepperd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Mixbreed
Mixbreed

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Spain

Austria

Italy

Italy

Austria
Switzerland
Switzerland
Austria

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Finland

Finland
Germany
Germany
Hungary

Italy

Italy
Switzerland
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Switzerland

314
336
302
328
325
300
354
355
301
305
309
310
311
312
316
318
326
327
346
347
351
352
353

35,47
35,90
36,23
36,56
40,90
32,17
36,47
43,08
39,11
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
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0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
3,90
0,00
0,00
6,08
2,11
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
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5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
8,90
10,00
10,00
11,08
12,11
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00

Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
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XX IMOA & KYIPAWG

IMCA Individual

Medium

Course Length: 178

Jumping

IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

Results

Course Time: 445
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Handler

Johann Weberling
Franziska Arndt
Sam Towe

Ana Isabel Redén
Radana Vykydalova
Chiara Fortunato
Isabel Gimeno
Lucia Ferranti
Marjan Bosgoed
Krityna Obstova
Alan De Facci
Jana Mikulova
Louise McMahon
Daniel Menéndez
Patricia De Kezel
Claudia Rauschen
Harriet Harding
Ryan Hennessy
Klara Kokesova
Nikoletta Szigeti
Renate Wabnigg
Hanna Payne
Vivien Toth
Claudia Ringer
Johan Taks

Dog
Momo
Tic Tac
Franky
Zackarias
Styx
Lilly
Tatoo
Simba
Hokey
Bublina
Zelda
Agisek
Bramble
Lua
Lovely
Angi
lzzy
Swayze
Roxy
Lulu
Emma
Dash
Ensley
Cosmo
Teun

Breed

Australian Shepperd
Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Pumi

Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Beagle

Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

Cocker Spaniel
Working Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

Mixbreed
Kromfohrlander

Team
Germany
Germany
United Kingdom
Spain

Czech Republic
Italy

Spain

Italy
Netherlands
Czech Republic
Italy

Czech Republic
United Kingdom
Spain

Belgium
Switzerland
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Czech Republic
Hungary
Austria

United Kingdom
Hungary
Austria
Netherlands

Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
215 30,79 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
211 31,52 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
241 32,66 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
234 32,70 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
207 33,12 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
223 33,38 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
231 33,67 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
222 33,68 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
227 34,01 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
209 35,63 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
220 36,28 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
208 37,43 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
239 38,55 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
232 38,97 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
204 41,80 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
235 45,76 0 0 1,26 0 1,26
237 34,48 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
238 34,71 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
206 35,43 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
217 36,10 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
203 36,63 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
240 37,45 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
218 38,04 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
201 40,45 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
229 43,54 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Patricia De Kezel
Sophia Bangerl
Marina Selinger
Nikola Schovankova
Marina Huber
Lisa Margraf
Eszter Noficzer
Vivien Téth
Fabrizio Mele
Debby Hinlopen
Johan Taks
Alejandro Queralt
Charlie Grundy
Susanne Kunkel

Matty
Datty
Nash
Mia
Alice
Cooper
Turbo
Mixi
Mav
Yume
Kas
Trufa
Tiki
Sanny

Poodle

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog

Belgium

Austria

Austria

Czech Republic
Germany
Germany
Hungary
Hungary

Italy
Netherlands
Netherlands
Spain

United Kingdom
Germany

205
200
202
210
212
214
216
219
225
228
230
233
236
356

47,25
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
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2,75
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00

7,75
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00

Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.

Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
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IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

IMCA Individual

St OVERALL RESULTS
Large

Handler Dog Breed Team Dorsal Time Faults Refuses Total
1 Lucie Hinchley Piixie Border Collie United Kingdom 350 73,38 0 0 0,00
2 Tanja Wiersma Twilight Border Collie Netherlands 333 77,20 0 0 0,00
3 Massimiliano Bernardi Rondine Mixbreed ltaly 320 79,40 0 0 0,00
4 Lisa-Marie Tesar Buddy Border Collie Austria 303 82,19 0 0 0,00
5 Adriana Slezakova Jerry Mixbreed Czech Republic 307 73,30 1 0 5,00
6 Bea Coumans Dice Border Collie Netherlands 329 78,02 0 1 5,00
7 José Manuel Palma Nela Basque Shepperd Spain 339 83,95 1 0 5,00
8 Edgar Martinez Arya Mixbreed Spain 338 84,95 1 0 5,00
9 José Peris Thor Belgian Malinois Spain 341 93,28 1 0 9,12
10 Roswitha Mettler Daskia Belgian Malinois Switzerland 344 80,60 1 1 10,00
11 Oscar Collado Iria Ibizan Hound Spain 335 80,75 1 1 10,00
12 Veronika Prichystalova Wuffi Shetland Sheepdog Austria 302 81,02 2 0 10,00
13 Maurizio Del Greco Greta Mixbreed Italy 325 87,99 1 1 13,90
14 Tiringer Boglarka Lutri Labrador Retriever Belgium 304 99,18 1 1 19,43
15 Javier Garrote Chloé Border Collie Spain 336 85,22 4 0 20,00
16 Klaudia Kozma Yolo Poodle Austria 301 89,14 4 1 27,11
17 Gunter Pawlitschek Cilli Border Collie Germany 315 30,67 0 0 100,00
18 Anna Hinze May Border Collie Germany 313 30,91 0 0 100,00
19 Marco Kunowski Lennon Border Collie Netherlands 330 31,57 0 0 100,00
20 Ron Van Zanten Bobbi Border Collie Netherlands 331 32,16 0 0 100,00
21 Vladimir Macura Meggie Mixbreed Czech Republic 306 32,86 0 0 100,00
22 Lisanna Mozzetti Sidney Border Collie Switzerland 345 33,35 0 0 100,00
23 Marcel Meienberger Road Border Collie Switzerland 343 34,22 0 0 100,00
24 Ylona Van Zanten Eshley Belgian Tervueren Netherlands 332 35,56 0 0 100,00
25 Adriana Slezakova Zirka Border Collie Czech Republic 308 36,28 0 0 100,00
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Alberto Valentin

Sara Cuvato

Francisco Javier Alegre
Leah Gardner

Andreas Ohlhof
Massimiliano Salvatore
Luca Deplanu

Brigitte Hampl

Petra Haspeklova
Glnter Pawlitschek
Annette Parker
Gabriela Vacikova
Petteri Pitkdnen
Eva-Maria Beischl
Viktéria Németh
Simona Pirritano
Rouva Stautner

Nicky Holden

Petteri Pitkanen

Inca
Nemo
Kerchak
Theory
Demon
Pepita
Jo

Yes
Cola
Fizz
Maze
Destiny
Aslan
Woopy
DeedJay
Leila
Wonder
Tri
Aava

IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

IMCA Individual

OVERALL RESULTS
Mixbreed Spain
Mixbreed ltaly
Spanish Water Dog Spain
Working Sheepdog United Kingdom
Altdeutscher Hitehund Germany
Mixbreed ltaly
Mixbreed ltaly
Border Collie Austria
Australian Kelpie Czech Republic
Border Collie Germany
Border Collie United Kingdom
Border Collie Czech Republic
German Shepperd Finland
Border Collie Germany
Border Collie Hungary
Mixbreed ltaly
Border Collie Switzerland
Border Collie United Kingdom

German Shepperd

Finland

342
324
334
349
314
328
326
300
305
316
352
309
311
312
318
327
346
351
310

36,58
36,61
37,26
34,47
35,47
36,56
40,90
32,17
46,84
45,02
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
57,82
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IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

IMCA Individual
OVERALL RESULTS

Medium

Handler Dog Breed Team Dorsal Time Faults Refuses Total
1 Krityna Obstova Bublina Mixbreed Czech Republic 209 71,34 0 0 0,00
2 Louise McMahon Bramble Beagle United Kingdom 239 77,47 0 0 0,00
3 Claudia Rauschen Angi Cocker Spaniel Switzerland 235 87,80 0 0 1,30
4  Franziska Arndt Tic Tac Mudi Germany 211 64,67 0 1 5,00
5 Radana Vykydalova Styx Mixbreed Czech Republic 207 66,37 1 0 5,00
6 Ana Isabel Reddn Zackarias Shetland Sheepdog Spain 234 66,49 1 0 5,00
7 Klara Kokesova Roxy Mixbreed Czech Republic 206 66,89 0 1 5,00
8 Lucia Ferranti Simba Mixbreed ltaly 222 67,66 1 0 5,00
9 Harriet Harding lzzy Working Sheepdog United Kingdom 237 67,90 0 1 5,00
10 Isabel Gimeno Tatoo Shetland Sheepdog Spain 231 69,79 0 1 5,00
11 Marjan Bosgoed Hokey Pumi Netherlands 227 69,85 1 0 5,00
12 Sam Towe Franky Shetland Sheepdog United Kingdom 241 69,86 1 0 5,00
13 Nikoletta Szigeti Lulu Mixbreed Hungary 217 72,29 0 1 5,00
14 Vivien Toth Ensley Poodle Hungary 218 73,29 0 1 5,00
15 Jana Mikulova Agisek Shetland Sheepdog Czech Republic 208 76,70 1 0 5,00
16 Daniel Menéndez Lua Cocker Spaniel Spain 232 78,89 1 0 5,00
17 Ryan Hennessy Swayze Mixbreed United Kingdom 238 68,62 1 1 10,00
18 Renate Wabnigg Emma Mixbreed Austria 203 75,85 1 1 10,00
19 Johan Taks Teun Kromfohrlander Netherlands 229 85,97 1 1 10,43
20 Claudia Ringer Cosmo Mixbreed Austria 201 84,02 0 2 11,57
21 Hanna Payne Dash Cocker Spaniel United Kingdom 240 75,45 1 2 15,00
22 Alan De Facci Zelda Mixbreed ltaly 220 89,48 1 1 21,20
23 Patricia De Kezel Matty Poodle Belgium 205 101,81 1 2 30,31
24 Johann Weberling Momo Australian Shepperd Germany 215 30,79 0 0 100,00
25 Marina Huber Alice Mixbreed Germany 212 31,97 0 0 100,00
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Chiara Fortunato
Nikola Schovankova
Fabrizio Mele
Patricia De Kezel
Alejandro Queralt
Lisa Margraf
Susanne Kunkel
Johan Taks
Charlie Grundy
Sophia Bangerl
Marina Selinger
Eszter Noficzer
Debby Hinlopen

Lilly
Mia
Mav
Lovely
Trufa
Cooper
Sanny
Kas
Tiki
Datty
Nash
Turbd
Yume

IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

IMCA Individual
OVERALL RESULTS

Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Poodle

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog

ltaly

Czech Republic
ltaly

Belgium

Spain

Germany
Germany
Netherlands
United Kingdom
Austria

Austria
Hungary
Netherlands

223
210
225
204
233
214
356
230
236
200
202
216
228

33,38
35,56
38,11
41,80
36,68
38,30
53,51
49,70
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
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IMCA Individual
OVERALL RESULTS

Small
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Handler

Lena Westermann
Filippo Festa
Sina Just

Monika Saling
Jan Coumans
Helen Roberts
Lucie Duskova
Ornella Toni
Veronika Vejackova
Marian Bruine
Isabel Gimeno
Lisa Margraf
Hana Sediva
Krisztina Koncz
Apryl Britton
Claudia Ringer
Summer Clark
Vivien Toth
Holger Bdnisch
Noelia Viu

Sina Just

Lenka Firstlova
Antal Van Tienen
Abby Blythe
Patrick Rlegg

Dog
Bambam
Lilith
Gum
Ashley
Yippie
Popsie
Gino
Jolie
Amynka
Dot
Twix
Tequila
Jessie
Jojo
Halo
Sky
Ethel
Daisy
Dana
Noa
Kiss
Nexee
Billy
Smartie
Muggli

Breed

Poodle

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Spaniel Papillon
Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Parson Russell Terrier
Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier
Poodle

Jack Russell Terrier
Mixbreed

Poodle

Schnauzer
Mixbreed

Jack Russell Terrier
Spaniel Papillon

Team
Germany

ltaly

Germany
Czech Republic
Netherlands
United Kingdom
Czech Republic
ltaly

Czech Republic
Netherlands
Spain

Germany
Czech Republic
ltaly

United Kingdom
Austria

United Kingdom
Hungary
Austria

Spain
Germany
Czech Republic
Netherlands
United Kingdom
Switzerland

Dorsal Time Faults Refuses Total
114 61,99 0 0 0,00
116 63,18 0 0 0,00
110 63,72 0 0 0,00
106 65,70 0 0 0,00
126 68,19 0 0 0,00
139 69,35 0 0 0,00
104 69,47 0 0 0,00
122 70,22 0 0 0,00
108 72,67 0 0 0,00
125 73,27 0 0 0,00
128 74,95 0 0 0,00
113 68,41 1 0 5,00
107 70,26 1 0 5,00
119 71,21 1 0 5,00
136 72,01 0 1 5,00
102 72,02 0 1 5,00
137 74,15 1 0 5,00
115 75,84 0 1 5,00
100 81,57 0 1 6,82
131 80,49 1 0 6,97
111 63,32 2 0 10,00
105 65,97 2 0 10,00
127 67,60 3 0 15,00
135 77,19 1 2 15,01
133 91,59 0 1 16,59
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Susanne Kunkel
Florian Zach
Elena Guinén
Lucy Norton

José Ignacio Jordan
Franziska Arndt
Thomas Péllmann
Giacomo Marconi
Patrick Rlegg
Caroline Vratny
Marina Franzo

Sany
Benji
Mistral
Fling
Sweet
Yell
Andi
Nala
Fanja
Rox
Kimba

IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

IMCA Individual
OVERALL RESULTS

Shetland Sheepdog
Coton de Tulear
Chinese Crested Dog
German Spitz
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Jack Russell Terrier
Mixbreed

Spaniel Papillon
Parson Russell Terrier
Mixbreed

Germany
Switzerland
Spain
United Kingdom
Spain
Germany
Austria

ltaly
Switzerland
Austria

ltaly

112
134
129
138
130
109
101
121
132
103
117

89,38
96,15
104,02
28,44
30,38
33,91
39,87
42,36
0,00
0,00
0,00
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IMCA Individual

Small

Course Length: 146

Jumping

IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

Results

Course Time: 37
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Handler

Filippo Festa
Lena Westermann
Lucy Norton

Sina Just

Lenka Firstlova
Monika Saling
Lisa Margraf

José Ignacio Jordéan
Claudia Ringer
Jan Coumans
Veronika Vejackova
Krisztina Koncz
Lucie Duskova
Helen Roberts
Hana Sediva
Ornella Toni
Marian Bruine
Isabel Gimeno
Summer Clark
Noelia Viu

Sina Just

Apryl Britton
Vivien Toth
Holger Bdnisch
Thomas Péllmann

Dog
Lilith
Bambam
Fling
Gum
Nexee
Ashley
Tequila
Sweet
Sky
Yippie
Amynka
Jojo
Gino
Popsie
Jessie
Jolie
Dot
Twix
Ethel
Noa
Kiss
Halo
Daisy
Dana
Andi

Breed

Mixbreed

Poodle

German Spitz
Shetland Sheepdog
Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Spaniel Papillon
Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Team

Italy

Germany
United Kingdom
Germany
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Germany

Spain

Austria
Netherlands
Czech Republic
Italy

Czech Republic
United Kingdom

Parson Russell Terrier Czech Republic

Mixbreed

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier
Mixbreed

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Jack Russell Terrier
Jack Russell Terrier

Italy
Netherlands
Spain

United Kingdom
Spain

Germany
United Kingdom
Hungary
Austria

Austria

Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
116 28,28 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
114 28,36 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
138 28,44 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
110 28,49 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
105 29,31 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
106 29,77 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
113 30,38 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
130 30,38 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
102 30,55 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
126 30,63 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
108 31,49 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
119 31,49 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
104 31,51 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
139 31,59 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
107 31,64 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
122 31,72 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
125 33,49 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
128 33,56 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
137 34,24 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
131 35,52 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
111 28,42 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
136 34,95 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
115 36,27 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
100 38,82 0 1 1,82 5 6,82
101 39,87 0 1 2,87 5 7,87
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Florian Zach
Antal Van Tienen
Abby Blythe
Patrick Rlegg
Susanne Kunkel
Elena Guinén
Caroline Vratny
Franziska Arndt
Marina Franzo
Giacomo Marconi
Patrick Rlegg

Beniji
Billy
Smartie
Muggli
Sany
Mistral
Rox
Yell
Kimba
Nala
Fanja

Coton de Tulear
Mixbreed

Jack Russell Terrier

Spaniel Papillén
Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested Dog
Parson Russell Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixbreed

Mixbreed

Spaniel Papillon

Switzerland
Netherlands
United Kingdom
Switzerland
Germany
Spain
Austria
Germany
Italy

Italy
Switzerland

134
127
135
133
112
129
103
109
117
121
132

41,80
31,04
37,01
43,83
42,84
48,25
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
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4,80
0,00
0,01
6,83
5,84
11,25
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00
100,00

5
10
10

O O O O o u

9,80
10,00
10,01
11,83
15,84
16,25
100,00 Elim.
100,00
100,00 Elim.
100,00
100,00 Elim.

Page 2 de 2



eews - IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN  IMCA Teams

Large - OVERALL RESULTS

1 | ltaly Total Time: 232,15 Total Faults: 15
Agility Total Time: 125,69 Total Faults: 15,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Giacomo Biancalani Maisa Mixbreed 321 43,20 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Massimiliano Bernardi Rondine Mixbreed 320 39,70 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Simone Bello Maggie Mixbreed 319 42,79 2 0 0,00 10 10,00
Chiara Cuminetti Black Mixbreed 323 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 106,46 Total Faults: 0,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Massimiliano Bernardi Rondine Mixbreed 320 32,61 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Giacomo Biancalani Maisa Mixbreed 321 36,52 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Simone Bello Maggie Mixbreed 319 37,33 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Chiara Cuminetti Black Mixbreed 323 37,83 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
2 | Spain Total Time: 240,14  Total Faults: 16,01
Agility Total Time: 125,04 Total Faults: 15,68
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
José Peris Thor Belgian Malinois 341 45,68 0 0 0,68 0 0,68
Oscar Collado Iria Ibizan Hound 335 37,91 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
José Manuel Palma Nela Basque Shepperd 339 41,45 2 0 0,00 10 10,00
Francisco Javier Alegre  Kerchak Spanish Water Dog 334 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 115,1 Total Faults: 0,33
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
José Manuel Palma Nela Basque Shepperd 339 36,84 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Francisco Javier Alegre  Kerchak Spanish Water Dog 334 36,93 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
José Peris Thor Belgian Malinois 341 41,33 0 0 0,33 0 0,33
Oscar Collado Iria Ibizan Hound 335 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
3 | Germany Total Time: 209,68 Total Faults: 25
Agility Total Time: 114,04 Total Faults: 20,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Ginter Pawlitschek Fizz Border Collie 316 37,32 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Andreas Ohlhof Demon Altdeutscher Hiteh 314 39,48 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Anna Hinze May Border Collie 313 37,24 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
Gunter Pawlitschek Cilli Border Collie 315 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 95,64 Total Faults: 5,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Ginter Pawlitschek Fizz Border Collie 316 31,60 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Andreas Ohlhof Demon Altdeutscher Hiteh 314 33,59 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Anna Hinze May Border Collie 313 30,45 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Gunter Pawlitschek Cilli Border Collie 315 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
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IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

Large - OVERALL RESULTS

IMCA Teams

4 | United Kingdom

Total Time: 217,4

Total Faults: 30

Agility Total Time: 116,54 Total Faults: 15,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Leah Gardner Really Working Sheepdog 348 38,10 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Annette Parker Maze Border Collie 352 38,43 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Stuart Doughty Skinnt Border Collie 347 40,01 3 0 0,00 15 15,00
Lucie Hinchley Piixie Border Collie 350 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 100,86 Total Faults: 15,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Leah Gardner Really Working Sheepdog 348 34,50 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Lucie Hinchley Piixie Border Collie 350 30,43 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Stuart Doughty Skinnt Border Collie 347 35,93 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
Annette Parker Maze Border Collie 352 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
5 | Czech Republic Total Time: 179,11  Total Faults: 110
Agility Total Time: 77,19 Total Faults: 105,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Adriana Slezakova Zirka Border Collie 308 40,37 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Adriana Slezakova Jerry Mixbreed 307 36,82 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Vladimir Macura Meggie Mixbreed 306 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Petra Haspeklova Cola Australian Kelpie 309 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 101,92 Total Faults: 5,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Vladimir Macura Meggie Mixbreed 306 32,13 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Adriana Slezakova Zirka Border Collie 308 34,26 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Adriana Slezakova Jerry Mixbreed 307 35,53 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Petra Haspeklova Cola Australian Kelpie 309 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
6 Netherlands Total Time: 186,01 Total Faults: 110
Agility Total Time: 115,84 Total Faults: 0,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Ron Van Zanten Bobbi Border Collie 331 36,46 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Marco Kunowski Lennon Border Collie 330 38,55 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Ylona Van Zanten Eshley Belgian Tervueren 332 40,83 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Tanja Wiersma Twilight Border Collie 333 37,67 2 0 0,00 10 10,00
Jumping Total Time: 70,17 Total Faults: 110,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Tanja Wiersma Twilight Border Collie 333 32,65 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Ylona Van Zanten Eshley Belgian Tervueren 332 37,52 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
Ron Van Zanten Bobbi Border Collie 331 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Marco Kunowski Lennon Border Collie 330 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 100,00
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IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

Large - OVERALL RESULTS

IMCA Teams

7 | Austria Total Time: 153,68 Total Faults: 205
Agility Total Time: 120,22 Total Faults: 5,00

Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Veronika Prichystalova ~ Wuffi Shetland Sheepdog 302 40,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Lisa-Marie Tesar Buddy Border Collie 303 41,79 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Brigitte Hampl Yes Border Collie 300 38,43 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Klaudia Kozma Yolo Poodle 301 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Jumping Total Time: 33,46 Total Faults: 200,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Lisa-Marie Tesar Buddy Border Collie 303 33,46 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Veronika Prichystalova  Wuffi Shetland Sheepdog 302 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Brigitte Hampl Yes Border Collie 300 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Klaudia Kozma Yolo Poodle 301 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

8 | Switzerland Total Time: 120,78 Total Faults: 315

Agility Total Time: 120,78 Total Faults: 15,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Roswitha Mettler Daskia Belgian Malinois 344 39,17 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Rouva Stautner Wonder Border Collie 346 39,58 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Marcel Meienberger Road Border Collie 343 42,03 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
Lisanna Mozzetti Sidney Border Collie 345 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Jumping Total Time: 0 Total Faults: 300,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Rouva Stautner Wonder Border Collie 346 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Marcel Meienberger Road Border Collie 343 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Roswitha Mettler Daskia Belgian Malinois 344 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Lisanna Mozzetti Sidney Border Collie 345 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
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IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

Medium - OVERALL RESULTS

IMCA Teams

1 ltaly Total Time: 248,64 Total Faults: 5
Agility Total Time: 138,92 Total Faults: 0,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Lucia Ferranti Simba Mixbreed 222 45,20 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Pamela Galli Goldie Mixbreed 224 46,74 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Chiara Fortunato Lilly Mixbreed 223 46,98 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Michele Di Pierno Brio Mixbreed 221 50,27 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Jumping Total Time: 109,72 Total Faults: 5,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Lucia Ferranti Simba Mixbreed 222 34,86 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Michele Di Pierno Brio Mixbreed 221 39,08 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Chiara Fortunato Lilly Mixbreed 223 35,78 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Pamela Galli Goldie Mixbreed 224 37,09 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
2 | Czech Republic Total Time: 242,56 Total Faults: 15
Agility Total Time: 136,36 Total Faults: 10,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Nikola Schovankova Mia Mixbreed 210 42,99 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Klara Kokesova Roxy Mixbreed 206 42,36 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Krityna Obstova Bublina Mixbreed 209 51,01 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Radana Vykydalova Styx Pyrenees 207 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 106,2 Total Faults: 5,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Klara Kokesova Roxy Mixbreed 206 32,81 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Radana Vykydalova Styx Pyrenees 207 33,77 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Krityna Obstova Bublina Mixbreed 209 39,62 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Nikola Schovankova Mia Mixbreed 210 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
3 | Spain Total Time: 264,98 Total Faults: 16,59
Agility Total Time: 146,42 Total Faults: 10,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Alejandro Queralt Trufa Shetland Sheepdog 233 49,70 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Isabel Gimeno Tatoo Shetland Sheepdog 231 45,85 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Daniel Menéndez Lua Cocker Spaniel 232 50,87 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Ana Isabel Red6n Zackarias Shetland Sheepdog 234 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 118,56 Total Faults: 6,59
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Isabel Gimeno Tatoo Shetland Sheepdog 231 34,75 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Alejandro Queralt Trufa Shetland Sheepdog 233 40,47 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Daniel Menéndez Lua Cocker Spaniel 232 43,34 1 0 1,59 5 6,59
Ana Isabel Red6n Zackarias Shetland Sheepdog 234 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
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Medium - OVERALL RESULTS

IMCA Teams

4 | Netherlands Total Time: 276,22 Total Faults: 21,06
Agility Total Time: 163,01 Total Faults: 16,06
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Marjan Bosgoed Hokey Pumi 227 44,45 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Johan Taks Teun Kromfohrlander 229 54,57 0 0 0,82 0 0,82
Johan Taks Kas Mixbreed 230 63,99 0 1 10,24 5 15,24
Debby Hinlopen Yume Shetland Sheepdog 228 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 113,21 Total Faults: 5,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Debby Hinlopen Yume Shetland Sheepdog 228 35,76 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Johan Taks Teun Kromfohrlander 229 40,75 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Marjan Bosgoed Hokey Pumi 227 36,70 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Johan Taks Kas Mixbreed 230 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
5 | Hungary Total Time: 214,18 Total Faults: 112,25
Agility Total Time: 134,78 Total Faults: 5,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Nikoletta Szigeti Lulu Mixbreed 217 44,55 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Eszter Noficzer Turbo Mixbreed 216 46,56 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Vivien Téth Mixi Mixbreed 219 43,67 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Vivien Toth Ensley Poodle 218 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 79,4 Total Faults: 107,25
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Vivien Téth Mixi Mixbreed 219 35,40 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Vivien Toth Ensley Poodle 218 44,00 1 0 2,25 5 7,25
Nikoletta Szigeti Lulu Mixbreed 217 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Eszter Noficzer Turbé Mixbreed 216 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
6 Germany Total Time: 181,44 Total Faults: 115
Agility Total Time: 82,66 Total Faults: 110,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Johann Weberling Momo Australian Shepper 215 40,61 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Franziska Arndt Tic Tac Mudi 211 42,05 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Marina Huber Alice Mixbreed 212 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Lisa Margraf Cooper Shetland Sheepdog 214 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 98,78 Total Faults: 5,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Johann Weberling Momo Australian Shepper 215 32,28 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Marina Huber Alice Mixbreed 212 33,81 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Franziska Arndt Tic Tac Mudi 211 32,69 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Lisa Margraf Cooper Shetland Sheepdog 214 40,34 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
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IMCA Teams

Medium - OVERALL RESULTS

United Kingdom

Total Time: 173,39

Total Faults: 215

Agility Total Time: 137,73 Total Faults: 10,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Louise McMahon Bramble Beagle 239 50,17 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Harriet Harding lzzy Working Sheepdog 237 41,29 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Hanna Payne Dash Cocker Spaniel 240 46,27 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Charlie Grundy Tiki Poodle 236 43,53 2 0 0,00 10 10,00
Jumping Total Time: 35,66 Total Faults: 205,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Hanna Payne Dash Cocker Spaniel 240 35,66 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Louise McMahon Bramble Beagle 239 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Charlie Grundy Tiki Poodle 236 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Harriet Harding lzzy Working Sheepdog 237 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
8 | Austria Total Time: 131,38  Total Faults: 300
Agility Total Time: 93,19 Total Faults: 100,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Renate Wabnigg Emma Mixbreed 203 46,06 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Claudia Ringer Cosmo Mixbreed 201 47,13 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Sophia Bangerl Datty Mixbreed 200 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Marina Selinger Nash Shetland Sheepdog 202 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 38,19 Total Faults: 200,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Claudia Ringer Cosmo Mixbreed 201 38,19 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Renate Wabnigg Emma Mixbreed 203 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Sophia Bangerl Datty Mixbreed 200 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Marina Selinger Nash Shetland Sheepdog 202 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Pege 3 of 3



~ KKI\‘I:A&\_\"][I['.\\\'(Z ~ IMCA PAWC 201 9 - SPAIN IMCA Teams
Small - OVERALL RESULTS
1 | ltaly Total Time: 223,94  Total Faults: 5
Agility Total Time: 110,3 Total Faults: 5,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Orazio Vinci Minou Mixbreed 123 36,22 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Kristina Koncz Jojo Mixbreed 121 37,63 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Silvia Zanghi Piero Mixbreed 124 36,45 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Andrea Galli Trudy Mixbreed 118 41,43 1 1 3,43 10 13,43
Jumping Total Time: 113,64 Total Faults: 0,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Orazio Vinci Minou Mixbreed 123 37,30 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Silvia Zanghi Piero Mixbreed 124 38,11 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Kristina Koncz Jojo Mixbreed 121 38,23 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Andrea Galli Trudy Mixbreed 118 39,12 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
2 | Germany Total Time: 200,04  Total Faults: 10
Agility Total Time: 98,03 Total Faults: 5,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Franziska Arndt Yell Shetland Sheepdog 109 31,47 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Lena Westermann Bambam Poodle 114 32,44 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Lisa Margraf Tequila Mixbreed 113 34,12 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Sina Just Kiss Poodle 111 35,48 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Jumping Total Time: 102,01 Total Faults: 5,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Sina Just Kiss Poodle 111 33,20 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Lena Westermann Bambam Poodle 114 33,21 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Franziska Arndt Yell Shetland Sheepdog 109 35,60 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Lisa Margraf Tequila Mixbreed 113 44,04 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
3 Czech Republic Total Time: 224,55 Total Faults: 13,14
Agility Total Time: 110,25 Total Faults: 8,14
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Monika Saling Ashley Shetland Sheepdog 106 33,45 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Hana Sediva Jessie Parson Russell Terr 107 35,66 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Veronika Vejackova Amynka Mixbreed 108 41,14 0 1 3,14 5 8,14
Lucie Duskova Gino Shetland Sheepdog 104 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 114,3 Total Faults: 5,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Hana Sediva Jessie Parson Russell Terr 107 36,97 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Veronika Vejackova Amynka Mixbreed 108 38,67 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Monika Saling Ashley Shetland Sheepdog 106 38,66 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Lucie Duskova Gino Shetland Sheepdog 104 39,84 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
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IMCA Teams

Small - OVERALL RESULTS
4 | Spain Total Time: 232,39 Total Faults: 13,14
Agility Total Time: 110,55 Total Faults: 13,14
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Noelia Viu Noa Mixbreed 131 41,14 0 0 3,14 0 3,14
José Ignacio Jordan Sweet Shetland Sheepdog 130 32,39 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Isabel Gimeno Twix Shetland Sheepdog 128 37,02 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Elena Guiién Mistral Chinese Crested D 129 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 121,84 Total Faults: 0,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
José Ignacio Jordan Sweet Shetland Sheepdog 130 36,34 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Isabel Gimeno Twix Shetland Sheepdog 128 40,64 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Noelia Viu Noa Mixbreed 131 44,86 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Elena Guiién Mistral Chinese Crested D 129 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
5 | United Kingdom Total Time: 180,42 Total Faults: 112,42
Agility Total Time: 72,66 Total Faults: 112,42
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Lucy Norton Fling German Spitz 138 32,24 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Abby Blythe Smartie Jack Russell Terrier 135 40,42 1 1 2,42 10 12,42
Apryl Britton Halo Shetland Sheepdog 136 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Helen Roberts Popsie Mixbreed 139 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 107,76 Total Faults: 0,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Lucy Norton Fling German Spitz 138 33,85 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Helen Roberts Popsie Mixbreed 139 36,14 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Abby Blythe Smartie Jack Russell Terrier 135 37,77 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Apryl Britton Halo Shetland Sheepdog 136 38,55 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
6 | Netherlands Total Time: 183,22 Total Faults: 115
Agility Total Time: 71,46 Total Faults: 110,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Marian Bruine Dot Shetland Sheepdog 125 34,20 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Jan Coumans Yippie Spaniel Papillén 126 37,26 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
Antal Van Tienen Billy Mixbreed 127 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 111,76 Total Faults: 5,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Antal Van Tienen Billy Mixbreed 127 36,20 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Jan Coumans Yippie Spaniel Papilléon 126 36,77 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Marian Bruine Dot Shetland Sheepdog 125 38,79 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
7 | Austria Total Time: 157,35 Total Faults: 216,13
Agility Total Time: 78,98 Total Faults: 116,13
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Claudia Ringer Sky Shetland Sheepdog 102 34,85 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Holger Bonisch Dana Jack Russell Terrier 100 44,13 0 1 6,13 5 11,13
Thomas Pélimann Andi Jack Russell Terrier 101 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Caroline Vratny Rox Parson Russell Terr 103 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Jumping Total Time: 78,37 Total Faults: 100,00
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Claudia Ringer Sky Shetland Sheepdog 102 37,84 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Holger Bdnisch Dana Jack Russell Terrier 100 40,53 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Thomas Pélimann Andi Jack Russell Terrier 101 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Caroline Vratny Rox Parson Russell Terr 103 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
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Small - OVERALL RESULTS

IMCA Teams

8 | Switzerland Total Time: 49,59  Total Faults: 509,59

Agility Total Time: 0 Total Faults: 300,00
Handler Dog Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Patrick Rliegg Fanja Spaniel Papillon 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Patrick Riegg Muggli Spaniel Papillon 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Florian Zach Beniji Coton de Tulear 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Jumping Total Time: 49,59 Total Faults: 209,59
Handler Dog Time Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Florian Zach Beniji Coton de Tulear 49,59 0 1 4,59 5 9,59
Patrick Rliegg Muggli Spaniel Papillon 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Patrick Riegg Fanja Spaniel Papillén 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
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Group 1

Course Length: 164

PAWC

Agility

Results

Course Time: 66
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Handler

Beate Wichmann
Beate Wichmann
Roberto Reita
Isabelle Kerfuric
Susan Rekveld
Roberto Moretti
Susan Ann Drew
Vera Janssens
Barbara Bottarelli
Kristina Samuelsson
Caroline Vink
Susan Rekveld

Dog
Pepper
Josy
Dabi
Joliemome
Joy
Meg
Katie
Igor
Opaline
Emira
Oscar
Jett

Breed
Border Collie
Mixbreed
Border Collie
Border Collie

Labrador Retr

Border Collie
Border Collie

Shetland She

Parson Russ
Eurasier

Welsh Spring

Team
Germany
Germany
Italy

France
Netherlands
Italy

France
Belgium
Italy
Sweden
Netherlands

Labrador Retr Netherlands

Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
Large 153 39,21 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Veteran Large 152 43,73 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 852 47,67 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 151 52,46 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Veteran Large 140 56,82 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 154 52,98 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Veteran Large 150 70,80 1 1 4,80 10 14,80
Small 120 92,82 0 0 26,82 0 26,82
Small 820 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
Veteran Large 157 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
Large 156 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
Large 155 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
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Group 3

Course Length: 164

PAWC
Agility

Results

Course Time: 66
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Handler
Sabine Mali
Sabine Mali
Suvi Manninen
Daniela Meyer

Dog
Carlotta
Piper
Gigi
Salza

Breed

Irish Terrier
Irish Terrier
Border Collie
Flatlander

Team
Germany
Germany
Finland
Germany

Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
Large 351 36,14 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 352 37,97 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 350 38,94 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Veteran Large 454 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
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Course Length: 164 Course Time: 82
Handler Dog Breed Team Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total

1 Hayley Laches Atom Mixbreed United Kingdom Large 857 36,06 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
2 Lisa Jordan Dec Working She United Kingdom Large 440 36,36 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
3 Annie Clisol Hazelie Belgian Malin France Large 451 45,63 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
4 Gulnther Miller Yukio Japan Spitz  Austria Veteran Small 410 66,54 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
5 Lisa Jordan Switch Border Collie  United Kingdom Large 455 35,99 2 0 0,00 10 10,00
6 Silke Jansen El Hacho Mixbreed Germany Veteran Small 421 49,49 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
7 Jitka Stichaurova Beruska Border Collie Czech Republic Large 450 48,26 1 2 0,00 15 15,00
8 Janine Greenwood  Alfie Jackapoo United Kingdom Small 422 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
9 Hayley Laches Pixel Mixbreed United Kingdom Large 858 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
10 Eva-Maria Ortner Buzz Shetland She Austria Medium 430 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
11 Novakova Radmila  Baj Schnauzer Czech Republic Medium 431 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
12 Amelie Dutrey Watson Border Collie France Large 452 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
13 Silke Jansen Wumm Border Collie Germany Veteran Large 453 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
14 Glnther Muller Fiona Australian Sh  Austria Large 850 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
15 Sarah Hambilin Karma Xolo United Kingdom Large 856 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
16 Novakova Radmila  Joy Schnauzer Czech Republic  Veteran Small 420 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
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Group 5

Course Length: 164

PAWC
Agility

Results

Course Time: 164
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Handler
Philippe Barbé
Marie Vincent
Fabrizio Pinna
Susanna Dorigo
Maggie Chauvin
Maggie Chauvin
Arianna Bertolini
Linda Croxford
Faith Whiteley

10 Faith Whiteley

Dog
Hagrid
I’k
Kira
Life
Teddie
Flosie
Angie
Boozie
Fleur
Bella

Breed
American Sh
Australian Sh
Mixbreed
Border Collie
Mixbreed
Border Collie
Mixbreed
Shetland She
[talian Volpin
ltalian Volpin

Team

France

France

Italy

Italy

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Italy

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
Veteran Large 550 64,03 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 551 74,63 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Large 553 86,20 0 2 0,00 10 10,00
Veteran Large 851 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Large 555 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Large 554 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Veteran Large 552 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Small 520 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Veteran Small 511 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Veteran Small 510 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00

Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
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Course Length: 164 Course Time: 60

Handler Dog Breed Team Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
1 Hedvika Rychnovsk Bivgj Border Terrie Czech Republic Small 620 42,53 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
2 Zoe Fillery-Hammon Chip Shetland She United Kingdom Medium 631 40,02 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
3 Marika Ruhononen  Zalama Australian Ke Finland Veteran Large 653 44,62 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
4 Marika Ruhononen  Tykki Australian Ke Finland Large 652 45,88 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
5 Anne Juntunen Aslan German She Finland Large 651 47,19 2 0 0,00 10 10,00
6 Alberto Villalba Noa Labrador Retr Spain Large 655 57,44 0 2 0,00 10 10,00
7 Beth Rachlis Izzie Mixbreed United Kingdom Large 656 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
8 Anne Juntunen Aava German She Finland Large 650 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
9 Evelina Mildh Yoda Boston Terrie Finland Veteran Small 623 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
10 Beatriz Soriano Iria Ibizan Hound Spain Large 353 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
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Group 7  Agility Results

Course Length: 164 Course Time: 82
Handler Dog Breed Team Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
Cedric Capitain Mona Shetland She France Small 720 60,61 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
Nicola Todini Alex Border Collie ltaly Large 853 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
Tristan Ivanoff Gwash Blue Shetland She France Veteran Medium 730 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
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PAWC

Group 1 Jumping 1l Results

CourseLength: 135

Course Time: 45

Handler

Beate Wichmann
Beate Wichmann
Susan Rekveld
Roberto Moretti
Susan Ann Drew
Vera Janssens
Roberto Reita
Barbara Bottarelli
Kristina Samuelsson
10 Caroline Vink

11 Susan Rekveld
12 Isabelle Kerfuric

© 0O ~NO Ol WN PP

Dog
Pepper
Josy

Joy

Meg

Katie

Igor

Dabi
Opaline
Emira
Oscar

Jett
Joliemome

Breed
Border Collie
Mixbreed
Labrador Retr
Border Collie
Border Collie
Shetland She
Border Collie
Parson Russe
Eurasier
Welsh Spring
Labrador Retr
Border Collie

Team
Germany
Germany
Netherlands
Italy

France
Belgium
Italy

Italy
Sweden
Netherlands
Netherlands
France

Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
Large 153 30,74 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Veteran Large 152 34,36 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Veteran Large 140 44,62 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 154 37,47 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Veteran Large 150 64,16 0 0 19,16 0 19,16
Small 120 73,02 0 0 28,02 0 28,02
Large 852 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Small 820 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Veteran Large 157 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Large 156 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Large 155 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Large 151 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00

Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
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CourseLength: 135

IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

PAWC

Group 3 Jumping 1 Results

Course Time: 45
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Handler
Sabine Mali
Daniela Meyer
Sabine Mali
Suvi Manninen

Dog

Carlotta
Salza
Piper
Gigi

Breed

Irish Terrier
Flatlander
Irish Terrier
Border Collie

Team
Germany
Germany
Germany
Finland

Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
Large 351 30,13 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Veteran Large 454 39,53 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 352 34,64 0 2 0,00 10 10,00
Large 350 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
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Course Length: 135 Course Time: 54
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Handler Dog Breed Team Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total

Silke Jansen Wumm Border Collie Germany Veteran Large 453 29,04 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Sarah Hamblin Karma Xolo United Kingdom Large 856 35,62 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Silke Jansen El Hacho Mixbreed Germany Veteran Small 421 36,37 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Janine Greenwood  Alfie Jackapoo United Kingdom Small 422 36,80 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Eva-Maria Ortner Buzz Shetland She Austria Medium 430 40,73 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Novakova Radmila  Baj Schnauzer Czech Republic Medium 431 46,11 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Gunther Muller Yukio Japan Spitz  Austria Veteran Small 410 47,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Novakova Radmila  Joy Schnauzer Czech Republic ~ Veteran Small 420 52,28 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Hayley Laches Atom Mixbreed United Kingdom Large 857 26,90 1 0 0,00 5 5,00

Annie Clisol Hazelie Belgian Malin France Large 451 32,05 1 0 0,00 5 5,00

Jitka Stichaurova Beruska Border Collie Czech Republic Large 450 42,04 1 1 0,00 10 10,00

Lisa Jordan Switch Border Collie  United Kingdom Large 455 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
Amelie Dutrey Watson Border Collie France Large 452 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
Lisa Jordan Dec Working She  United Kingdom Large 440 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
Hayley Laches Pixel Mixbreed United Kingdom Large 858 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
Gunther Muller Fiona Australian Sh  Austria Large 850 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
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PAWC

Group 5 Jumping 1 Results

CourseLength: 135

Course Time: 90
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Handler

Faith Whiteley
Marie Vincent
Philippe Barbé
Fabrizio Pinna
Susanna Dorigo
Maggie Chauvin
Maggie Chauvin
Arianna Bertolini
Linda Croxford

10 Faith Whiteley

Dog

Fleur
In'k
Hagrid
Kira
Life
Teddie
Flosie
Angie
Boozie
Bella

Breed

Italian Volpin
Australian Sh
American Sh
Mixbreed
Border Collie
Mixbreed
Border Collie
Mixbreed
Shetland She
Italian Volpin

Team

United Kingdom
France

France

Italy

Italy

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Italy

United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
Veteran Small 511 55,70 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 551 45,94 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Veteran Large 550 53,72 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Large 553 77,19 0 2 0,00 10 10,00
Veteran Large 851 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Large 555 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Large 554 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Veteran Large 552 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Small 520 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00
Veteran Small 510 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00

Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
Elim.
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PAWC

Group 6 Jumping 1 Results

CourseLength: 135

Course Time: 36
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Handler
Evelina Mildh

Marika Ruhononen

Beatriz Soriano

Hedvika Rychnovska

Alberto Villalba

Zoe Fillery-Hammon

Beth Rachlis

Marika Ruhononen

Anne Juntunen

10 Anne Juntunen

Dog
Yoda

Zalama
Iria
Bivgj
Noa
Chip
Izzie
Tykki
Aslan
Aava

Breed
Boston Terrie
Australian Kel
Ibizan Hound
Border Terrier
Labrador Retr
Shetland She
Mixbreed
Australian Kel
German Shep
German Shep

Team

Finland

Finland

Spain

Czech Republic
Spain

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Finland

Finland

Finland

Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
Veteran Small 623 28,91 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Veteran Large 653 29,68 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Large 353 30,62 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Small 620 30,74 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 655 40,10 0 0 4,10 0 4,10
Medium 631 32,18 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Large 656 36,62 0 1 0,62 5 5,62
Large 652 0,00 0 0 500,00 O 500,00 Elim.
Large 651 0,00 0 0 500,00 O 500,00 Elim.
Large 650 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.

Pagelof 1



IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN
ANy b PAWC
Group 7 Jumping 1 Results

Course Length: 135 Course Time: 54
Handler Dog Breed Team Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
1 Tristan Ivanoff Gwash Blue Shetland She France Veteran Medium 730 79,79 0 0 25,79 0 25,79
2 Nicola Todini Alex Border Collie Italy Large 853 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
3 Cedric Capitain Mona Shetland She France Small 720 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.

Pagelof 1



OVERALL GROUP 1 IMCA & PAWC 2019

Fri Course time

Sat Course time

Sun Course time

45 66 54
| No | Country | CATEGORY | Handler | Dog BREED FRI TIME Fri P.Tm SATTIME | SatP.Tm SUN TIME Sun P.Tm | TOTALTIME [ frifaults [ satfaults [sun faults | TOTAL FAULTS [ TOTAL [ OVERALL
152 Germany V.large Wichmann, Beate  Josy Mixbreed 34,36 0 43,73 0 41,38 0 119,47 0 0 0 0 0 1st
140 Netherlands V.large Rekveld, Susan Joy Labrador Retriever 44,62 0 56,82 0 48,47 0 149,91 0 0 0 0 0 2nd
153 Germany Large Wichmann, Beate  Pepper Border Collie 30,74 0 39,21 0 34,05 0 104 0 0 5 5 5 3rd
154 Italy Large Moretti, Roberto Meg Border Collie 37,47 0 52,98 0 59,65 5,65 150,1 5 5 5 15 20,65 4th
150 France V.Large Drew, Susan Ann Katie Border Collie 64,16 19,16 70,8 4,8 57,15 3,15 192,11 0 10 0 10 37,11 5th
852 Italy Large Reita, Roberto Dabi Border Collie 0 0 47,67 0 35,6 0 83,27 500 0 0 500 500 6th
151 France Large Kerfuric, Isabelle Joliemome Border Collie 0 0 52,46 0 47,76 0 100,22 500 0 10 510 510 7th
120 Belgium Small Janssens, Vera Igor Shetland Sheepdog 73,02 28,02 92,82 26,82 0 0 165,84 0 0 500 500 554,84 8th
820 Italy Small Bottarelli, Barbara  Opaline Parson Russ 0 0 0 0 43,94 0 43,94 500 500 0 1000 1000
157 Sweden V.Large Samuelsson, Kristina Emira Eurasier 0 0 0 0 67,34 13,34 67,34 500 500 5 1005 1018,34
155 Netherlands Large Rekveld, Susan Jett Labrador Retriever 0 0 0 0 50,75 0 50,75 500 500 20 1020 1020
156 Netherlands Large Vink, Caroline Oscar Welsh Springer Spaniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 500 500 1500 1500




KX IMOCA & XV FAWCG .

Course Length: 160

IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

Group 3 Jumping 2 Results

PAWC

Course Time: 54

A WO N =

Handler
Sabine Mali
Sabine Mali
Suvi Manninen
Daniela Meyer

Dog
Carlotta
Piper
Gigi
Salza

Breed

Irish Terrier
Irish Terrier
Border Collie
Flatlander

Team
Germany
Germany
Finland
Germany

Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
Large 351 34,18 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 352 34,39 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 350 37,36 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Veteran Large 454 43,17 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
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[rep— IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

N e 7 { PAWC
Zogio™( | G -
7 roup 4 Jumping 2 Results
Course Length: 160 Course Time: 64

Handler Dog Breed Team Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
1 Annie Clisol Hazelie Belgian Malin France Large 451 33,98 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
2 Amelie Dutrey Watson Border Collie France Large 452 34,75 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
3 Novékova Radmila  Joy Schnauzer Czech Republic ~ Veteran Small 420 49,86 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
4 Gulnther Mller Yukio Japan Spitz  Austria Veteran Small 410 63,83 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
5 Hayley Laches Pixel Mixbreed United Kingdom Large 858 32,39 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
6 Hayley Laches Atom Mixbreed United Kingdom Large 857 32,74 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
7 Lisa Jordan Switch Border Collie  United Kingdom Large 455 38,46 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
8 Lisa Jordan Dec Working She United Kingdom Large 440 40,26 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
9 Silke Jansen Wumm Border Collie Germany Veteran Large 453 40,37 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
10 Jitka Stichaurova Beruska Border Collie Czech Republic Large 450 44,10 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
11 Sarah Hamblin Karma Xolo United Kingdom Large 856 48,41 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
12 Silke Jansen El Hacho Mixbreed Germany Veteran Small 421 48,82 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
13 Gulnther Miller Fiona Australian Sh  Austria Large 850 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
14 Janine Greenwood  Alfie Jackapoo United Kingdom Small 422 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
15 Eva-Maria Ortner Buzz Shetland She Austria Medium 430 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
16 Novakova Radmila  Baj Schnauzer Czech Republic Medium 431 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
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IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

.o A PAWC
Zogio™( | G -
7 roup 5 Jumping 2 Results
A g
Course Length: 160 Course Time: 107
Handler Dog Breed Team Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
1 Maggie Chauvin Flosie Border Collie United Kingdom Large 554 35,94 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
2 Maggie Chauvin Teddie Mixbreed United Kingdom Large 555 37,36 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
3 Philippe Barbé Hagrid American Sh  France Veteran Large 550 45,86 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
4 Marie Vincent In’k Australian Sh France Large 551 51,16 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
5 Faith Whiteley Fleur ltalian Volpin  United Kingdom  Veteran Small 511 80,20 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
6 Faith Whiteley Bella ltalian Volpin  United Kingdom  Veteran Small 510 89,83 0 2 0,00 10 10,00
7 Fabrizio Pinna Kira Mixbreed Italy Large 553 115,20 0 2 8,20 10 18,20
8 Susanna Dorigo Life Border Collie ltaly Veteran Large 851 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
9 Arianna Bertolini Angie Mixbreed Italy Veteran Large 552 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
10 Linda Croxford Boozie Shetland She United Kingdom Small 520 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
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IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

PAWC

Group 6 Jumping 2 Results

Course Length: 160

Course Time: 43

Handler

Hedvika Rychnovsk
Beth Rachlis
Alberto Villalba
Anne Juntunen
Marika Ruhononen
Beatriz Soriano
Anne Juntunen
Evelina Mildh
Marika Ruhononen
10 Zoe Fillery-Hammon

© 00N O~ WN =

Dog
Bivgj
Izzie
Noa
Aava
TykKi
Iria
Aslan
Yoda
Zalama
Chip

Breed
Border Terrie
Mixbreed
Labrador Retr
German She
Australian Ke
Ibizan Hound
German She
Boston Terrie
Australian Ke
Shetland She

Team

Czech Republic
United Kingdom
Spain

Finland

Finland

Spain

Finland

Finland

Finland

United Kingdom

Category Dorsal Time Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total
Small 620 39,73 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 656 41,16 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Large 655 47,70 0 0 4,70 0 4,70
Large 650 36,36 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Large 652 37,11 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Large 353 40,05 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Large 651 46,03 1 0 3,03 5 8,03
Veteran Small 623 40,91 0 2 0,00 1 10,00
Veteran Large 653 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
Medium 631 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
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Course Length: 160

IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

PAWC

Group 7 Jumping 2 Results

Course Time: 64

Handler
1 Cedric Capitain
2 Nicola Todini
3 Tristan lvanoff

Dog

Mona

Alex

Gwash Blue

Breed

Shetland She
Border Collie
Shetland She

Team
France
Italy

France

Category Dorsal Time

Faults Refuses P.Tm P.R. Total

Small 720 63,18 0 2 0,00 10 10,00
Large 853 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
Veteran Medium 730 0,00 0 0 500,00 0 500,00 Elim.
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OVERALL GROUP 1 IMCA & PAWC 2019

Fri Course time Sat Course time Sun Course time
45 66 54
| No | Country | Handler | Dog | BREED FRITIME _[FriP.Tm | SATTIME [SatP.Tm | SUNTIME [SunP.Tm [ TOTALTIME| frifaults | satfaults [sun faults| TOTAL FAULTS | TOTAL [ OVERALL
152 Germany Wichmann, Beate Josy Mixbreed 34,36 0 43,73 0 41,38 0 119,47 0 0 0 0 0 1st
140 Netherlands Rekveld, Susan Joy Labrador Retriever 44,62 0 56,82 0 48,47 0 149,91 0 0 0 0 0 2nd
153 Germany Wichmann, Beate Pepper Border Collie 30,74 0 39,21 0 34,05 0 104 0 0 5 5 5 3rd
154 Italy Moretti, Roberto Meg Border Collie 37,47 0 52,98 0 59,65 5,65 150,1 5 5 5 15 20,65 4th
150 France Drew, Susan Ann Katie Border Collie 64,16 19,16 70,8 4,8 57,15 3,15 192,11 0 10 0 10 37,11 5th
852 Italy Reita, Roberto Dabi Border Collie 0 0 47,67 0 35,6 0 83,27 500 0 0 500 500 6th
151 France Kerfuric, Isabelle Joliemome Border Collie 0 0 52,46 0 47,76 0 100,22 500 0 10 510 510 7th
120 Belgium Janssens, Vera Igor Shetland Sheepdog 73,02 28,02 92,82 26,82 0 0 165,84 0 0 500 500 554,84 8th
820 Italy Bottarelli, Barbara  Opaline Parson Russ 0 0 0 0 43,94 0 43,94 500 500 0 1000 1000
157 Sweden Samuelsson, Kristina Emira Eurasier 0 0 0 0 67,34 13,34 67,34 500 500 5 1005 1018,34
155 Netherlands Rekveld, Susan Jett Labrador Retriever 0 0 0 0 50,75 0 50,75 500 500 20 1020 1020
156 Netherlands Vink, Caroline Oscar Welsh Springer Spaniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 500 500 1500 1500




OVERALL GROUP 3 IMCA & PAWC 2019

Fri Course time

Sat Course time

Sun Course time

45 66 54
[No| country | CATEGORY | Handler | Dog | BREED FRITIME _[FriP.Tm [ SATTIME [SatP.Tm | SUNTIME | SunP.Tm | TOTALTIME | frifaults | satfaults [ sun faults | TOTAL FAULTS [ TOTAL | OVERALL
351 Germany LARGE Mali, Sabine Carlotta Irish Terrier 30,13 0 36,14 0 34,18 0 100,45 0 0 0 0 0 1st
352 Germany LARGE Mali, Sabine Piper Irish Terrier 34,64 0 37,97 0 34,39 0 107 10 0 0 10 10 2nd
454 Germany VETERAN LARGE  Meyer, Daniela Salza Flatlsnder 39,53 0 0 0 43,17 0 82,7 0 500 0 500 500 3rd
350 Finland LARGE Manninen, Suvi Gigi Border Collie 0 0 38,94 0 37,36 0 76,3 500 5 0 505 505 4th




OVERALL GROUP 4 IMCA & PAWC 2019

Fri Course time

Sat Course time

Sun Course time

54 82 64
I No I Country I CATEGORY | Handler Dog | BREED FRI TIME Fri P.Tm SAT TIME Sat P.Tm SUN TIME Sun P.Tm | TOTALTIME | fri faults | sat faults | sun faults | TOTAL FAULTS | TOTAL | OVERALL
451 France LARGE Clisol, Annie Hazelie Belgian Malinois 32,05 0 45,63 0 33,98 0 111,66 5 0 0 5 5 1st
410 Austria V. SMALL Miiller, Gunther Yukio Japan Spitz 47 0 66,54 0 63,83 0 177,37 0 5 0 5 5 2nd
857 United Kingdol LARGE Laches, Harvey Atom Mixbreed 26,9 0 36,06 0 32,74 0 95,7 5 0 5 10 10 3rd
421 Germany V. SMALL Jansen, Silke El Hacho Mixbreed 36,37 0 49,49 0 48,82 0 134,68 0 10 5 15 15 4th
450 Czech Republic LARGE Stichaurova, Jitka Beruska Border Collie 42,04 0 48,26 0 44,1 0 134,4 10 15 5 30 30 5th
420 Czech RepublicV. SMALL Radmila, Novékova Joy Schnauzer 52,28 0 0 0 49,86 0 102,14 0 500 0 500 500 6th
453 Germany V. LARGE Jansen, Silke Wumm Border Collie 29,04 0 0 0 40,37 0 69,41 0 500 5 505 505 7th
440 United Kingdol V. LARGE Jordan, Lisa Dec Working Sheepdog 0 0 36,36 0 40,26 0 76,62 500 0 5 505 505 8th
856 United Kingdoi LARGE Hamblin, Sarah Karma Xolo 35,62 0 0 0 48,41 0 84,03 0 500 5 505 505 9th
455 United Kingdol LARGE Jordan, Lisa Switch Border Collie 0 0 35,99 0 38,46 0 74,45 500 10 5 515 515 10th
452 France LARGE Dutrey, Amelie Watson Border Collie 0 0 0 0 34,75 0 34,75 500 500 0 1000 1000
422 United KingdoI SMALL Greenwood, Janine Alfie Jackapoo 36,8 0 0 0 0 0 36,8 0 500 500 1000 1000
430 Austria MEDIUM Ortner, Eva-Maria Buzz Shetland Sheepdog 40,73 0 0 0 0 0 40,73 0 500 500 1000 1000
431 Czech RepublicMEDIUM Radmila, Novékova B3j Schnauzer 46,11 0 0 0 0 0 46,11 0 500 500 1000 1000
858 United KingdoI LARGE Laches, Harvey Pixel Mixbreed 0 0 0 0 32,39 0 32,39 500 500 5 1005 1005
850 Austria LARGE Miiller, Gunther Fiona Australian Sh. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 500 500 1500 1500




OVERALL GROUP 5 IMCA & PAWC 2019

Fri Course time

Sat Course time

Sun Course time

90 164 107
| No | Country | CATEGORY | Handler Dog BREED FRI TIME Fri P.Tm SATTIME | SatP.Tm SUN TIME Sun P.Tm | TOTALTIME [ frifaults | satfaults [sun faults [ TOTAL FAULTS | TOTAL | OVERALL
550 France V. LARGE Barbé, Philippe Hagrid American Shepperd 53,72 0 64,03 0 45,86 0 163,61 5 0 5 5 1st
551 France LARGE Vincent, Marie In’k Australian Shepperd 45,94 0 74,73 0 51,16 0 171,83 5 5 0 10 10 2nd
553 Italy LARGE Pinna, Fabrizio Kira Mixbreed 77,19 0 86,2 0 115,2 8,2 278,59 10 10 10 30 38,2 3rd
511 United Kingdom V. SMALL Whiteley, Faith Fleur Italian Volpino 55,7 0 0 0 80,2 0 135,9 0 500 5 505 505 4th
554 United Kingdom LARGE Chauvin, Maggie Flosie Border Collie 0 0 0 0 35,94 0 35,94 500 500 0 1000 1000
555 United Kingdom  LARGE Chauvin, Maggie Teddie Mixbreed 0 0 0 0 37,36 0 37,36 500 500 0 1000 1000
510 United Kingdom V. SMALL Whiteley, Faith Bella Italian Volpino 0 0 0 0 89,83 0 89,83 500 500 10 1010 1010
520 United Kingdom  SMALL Croxford, Linda Boozie Shetland Sheepdog 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 500 500 1500 1500
552 Italy V. LARGE Bertolini, Arianna Angie Mixbreed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 500 500 1500 1500
851 Italy V. LARGE Dorigo, Susanna Life Border Collie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 500 500 1500 1500




OVERALL GROUP 6 IMCA & PAWC 2019

Fri Course time

Sat Course time

Sun Course time

36 60 43
| No | Country | CATEGORY | Handler | Dog BREED FRI TIME Fri P.Tm SATTIME | SatP.Tm SUN TIME Sun P.Tm | TOTALTIME [ frifaults | satfaults [sun faults [ TOTAL FAULTS | TOTAL | OVERALL
620 Czech Republic ~ SMALL Rychnovska, Hedvika  Bivoj Border Terrier 30,74 0 42,53 0 39,73 0 113 0 0 0 0 1st
655 Spain LARGE Villalba, Alberto Noa Labrador Retriever 40,1 4,1 57,44 0 47,7 4,7 145,24 0 10 0 10 18,8 2nd
353 Spain LARGE Soriano, Beatriz Iria Ibizan Hound 30,62 0 0 0 40,05 0 70,67 0 500 5 505 505 3rd
653 Finland V. LARGE Ruhononen, Marika Zalama Australian Kelpie 29,68 0 44,62 0 0 0 74,3 0 5 500 505 505 4th
656 United Kingdom LARGE Rachlis, Beth lzzie Mixbreed 36,62 0,62 0 0 41,16 0 77,78 5 500 0 505 505,62 5th
623 Finland V.SMALL Mildh, Evelina Yoda Boston Terrier 28,91 0 0 0 40,91 V) 69,82 0 500 10 510 510 6th
631 United Kingdom MEDIUM Fillery-Hammond, Zoe Chip Shetland Sheepdog 32,18 0 40,02 0 0 0 72,2 5 5 500 510 510 7th
652 Finland LARGE Ruhononen, Marika Tykki Australian Kelpie 0 0 45,88 0 37,11 0 82,99 500 5 5 510 510 8th
651 Finland LARGE Juntunen, Anne Aslan German Shepperd 0 0 47,19 0 46,03 3,03 93,22 500 10 5 515 518,03 9th
650 Finland LARGE Juntunen, Anne Aava German Shepperd 0 0 0 0 36,36 0 36,36 500 500 5 1005 1005_




OVERALL GROUP 7 IMCA & PAWC 2019

Fri Course time

Sat Course time

Sun Course time

54 82 64
INo|  country | caTEGORY | Handler | Dog | BREED FRITIME [FriP.Tm | SATTIME [SatP.Tm | SUNTIME |[SunP.Tm [TOTALTIME[ frifaults | satfaults [sun faults| TOTAL FAULTS | TOTAL | OVERALL
720 France SMALL Capitain, Cedric Mona Shetland Sheepdog 0 0 60,61 0 63,18 0 123,79 500 10 10 520 520 1st
730 France V. MEDIUM Ivanoff, Tristan Gwash Blue Shetland Sheepdog 79,79 25,79 0 0 0 0 79,79 0 500 500 1000 1025,79
853 France LARGE Todini, Nicola Alex Border Collie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 500 500 1500 1500




IK..\(IMI:A&.\'\-'HI .['.\\\'(Z _\i IMCA PAWC 201 9 - SPAIN IMCA Teams
TN —
Large Agility Results
wurse Length: 170 Course Time: 45

1 Netherlands
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Ron Van Zanten Bobbi Border Collie 331 36,46 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Marco Kunowski Lennon Border Collie 330 38,55 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Ylona Van Zanten Eshley Belgian Tervuer 332 40,83 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Tanja Wiersma Twilight Border Collie 333 37,67 2 0 0,00 10 10,00

Total Time: 115,84 Total Faults: 0
2 Austria
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Veronika Prichystalova Wulffi Shetland Sheep 302 40,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Lisa-Marie Tesar Buddy Border Collie 303 41,79 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Brigitte Hampl Yes Border Collie 300 38,43 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Klaudia Kozma Yolo Poodle 301 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 120,22 Total Faults: 5
3 United Kingdom
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Leah Gardner Really Working Sheepd 348 38,10 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Annette Parker Maze Border Collie 352 38,43 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Stuart Doughty Skinnt Border Collie 347 40,01 3 0 0,00 15 15,00
Lucie Hinchley Piixie Border Collie 350 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 116,54 Total Faults: 15
4 Switzerland
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Roswitha Mettler Daskia Belgian Malinois 344 39,17 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Rouva Stautner Wonder Border Collie 346 39,58 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Marcel Meienberger Road Border Collie 343 42,03 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
Lisanna Mozzetti Sidney Border Collie 345 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 120,78 Total Faults: 15
5 ltaly
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Giacomo Biancalani Maisa Mixbreed 321 43,20 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Massimiliano Bernardi Rondine Mixbreed 320 39,70 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Simone Bello Maggie Mixbreed 319 42,79 2 0 0,00 10 10,00
Chiara Cuminetti Black Mixbreed 323 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 125,69

Total Faults: 15

Pege 1 of 2
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IMCA PAWC
Large

wurse Length: 170

2019 - SPAIN

IMCA Teams

Agility  Results

Course Time: 45

6 Spain

Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total

José Peris Thor Belgian Malinois 341 45,68 0 0 0,68 0 0,68

Oscar Collado Iria Ibizan Hound 335 37,91 1 0 0,00 5 5,00

José Manuel Palma Nela Basque Shepper 339 41,45 2 0 0,00 10 10,00

Francisco Javier Alegr Kerchak Spanish Water 334 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 125,04 Total Faults: 15,68

7 Germany

Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total

Glnter Pawlitschek Fizz Border Collie 316 37,32 1 0 0,00 5 5,00

Andreas Ohlhof Demon Altdeutscher Hit 314 39,48 1 0 0,00 5 5,00

Anna Hinze May Border Collie 313 37,24 1 1 0,00 10 10,00

Glnter Pawlitschek Cilli Border Collie 315 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 114,04 Total Faults: 20

8 Czech Republic

Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total

Adriana Slezakova Zirka Border Collie 308 40,37 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Adriana Slezakova Jerry Mixbreed 307 36,82 1 0 0,00 5 5,00

Petra Haspeklova Cola Australian Kelpi 309 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Vladimir Macura Meggie Mixbreed 306 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 77,19

Total Faults: 105

Pege 2 of 2



IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN IMCA Teams
Large Jumping Results
wrse Length: 170 Course Time: 41
1 ltaly
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Massimiliano Bernardi Rondine Mixbreed 320 32,61 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Giacomo Biancalani Maisa Mixbreed 321 36,52 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Simone Bello Maggie Mixbreed 319 37,33 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Chiara Cuminetti Black Mixbreed 323 37,83 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Total Time: 106,46 Total Faults: 0
2 Spain
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
José Manuel Palma Nela Basque Shepper 339 36,84 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Francisco Javier Alegr Kerchak Spanish Water 334 36,93 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
José Peris Thor Belgian Malinois 341 41,33 0 0 0,33 0 0,33
Oscar Collado Iria Ibizan Hound 335 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 115,1 Total Faults: 0,33
3 Germany
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Glnter Pawlitschek Fizz Border Collie 316 31,60 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Andreas Ohlhof Demon Altdeutscher Hit 314 33,59 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Anna Hinze May Border Collie 313 30,45 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Glnter Pawlitschek Cilli Border Collie 315 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 95,64 Total Faults: 5
4 Czech Republic
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Vladimir Macura Meggie Mixbreed 306 32,13 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Adriana Slezakova Zirka Border Collie 308 34,26 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Adriana Slezakova Jerry Mixbreed 307 35,53 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Petra Haspeklova Cola Australian Kelpi 309 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 101,92 Total Faults: 5
5 United Kingdom
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Leah Gardner Really Working Sheepd 348 34,50 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Lucie Hinchley Piixie Border Collie 350 30,43 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Stuart Doughty Skinnt Border Collie 347 35,93 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
Annette Parker Maze Border Collie 352 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 100,86

Total Faults: 15

Pege 1 of 2
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IMCA PAWC

2019 - SPAIN

IMCA Teams

Large Jumping Results

wurse Length: 170

Course Time: 41

6 Netherlands

Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Tanja Wiersma Twilight Border Collie 333 32,65 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Ylona Van Zanten Eshley Belgian Tervuer 332 37,52 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
Marco Kunowski Lennon Border Collie 330 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 100,00
Ron Van Zanten Bobbi Border Collie 331 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 70,17 Total Faults: 110
7 Austria
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Lisa-Marie Tesar Buddy Border Collie 303 33,46 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Veronika Prichystalova Wuffi Shetland Sheep 302 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Klaudia Kozma Yolo Poodle 301 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Brigitte Hampl Yes Border Collie 300 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 33,46 Total Faults: 200
8 Switzerland
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Rouva Stautner Wonder Border Collie 346 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Marcel Meienberger Road Border Collie 343 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Roswitha Mettler Daskia Belgian Malinois 344 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Lisanna Mozzetti Sidney Border Collie 345 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 0

Total Faults: 300
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Medium  Agility Results
wurse Length: 215 Course Time: 53,75

1 ltaly
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Lucia Ferranti Simba Mixbreed 222 45,20 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Pamela Galli Goldie Mixbreed 224 46,74 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Chiara Fortunato Lilly Mixbreed 223 46,98 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Michele Di Pierno Brio Mixbreed 221 50,27 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Total Time: 138,92 Total Faults: 0
2 Hungary
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Nikoletta Szigeti Lulu Mixbreed 217 44,55 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Eszter Noficzer Turbb Mixbreed 216 46,56 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Vivien Téth Mixi Mixbreed 219 43,67 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Vivien Toth Ensley Poodle 218 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 134,78 Total Faults: 5
3 Czech Republic
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Nikola Schovankova Mia Mixbreed 210 42,99 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Klara Kokesova Roxy Mixbreed 206 42,36 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Krityna Obstova Bublina Mixbreed 209 51,01 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Radana Vykydalova Styx Pyrenees 207 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 136,36 Total Faults: 10
4 United Kingdom
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Louise McMahon Bramble Beagle 239 50,17 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Harriet Harding lzzy Working Sheepd 237 41,29 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Hanna Payne Dash Cocker Spaniel 240 46,27 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Charlie Grundy Tiki Poodle 236 43,53 2 0 0,00 10 10,00

Total Time: 137,73 Total Faults: 10
5 Spain
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Alejandro Queralt Trufa Shetland Sheep 233 49,70 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Isabel Gimeno Tatoo Shetland Sheep 231 45,85 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Daniel Menéndez Lua Cocker Spaniel 232 50,87 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Ana Isabel Redén Zackarias Shetland Sheep 234 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 146,42

Total Faults: 10
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Medium  Agility Results
wurse Length: 215 Course Time: 53,75
6 Netherlands
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Marjan Bosgoed Hokey Pumi 227 44,45 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Johan Taks Teun Kromfohrlander 229 54,57 0 0 0,82 0 0,82
Johan Taks Kas Mixbreed 230 63,99 0 1 10,24 5 15,24
Debby Hinlopen Yume Shetland Sheep 228 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 163,01 Total Faults: 16,06
7 Austria
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Renate Wabnigg Emma Mixbreed 203 46,06 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Claudia Ringer Cosmo Mixbreed 201 47,13 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Sophia Bangerl Datty Mixbreed 200 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Marina Selinger Nash Shetland Sheep 202 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 93,19 Total Faults: 100
8 Germany
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Johann Weberling Momo Australian Shep 215 40,61 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Franziska Arndt Tic Tac Mudi 211 42,05 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Lisa Margraf Cooper Shetland Sheep 214 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Marina Huber Alice Mixbreed 212 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 82,66

Total Faults: 110
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Medium Jumping Results
wurse Length: 167 Course Time: 41,75
1 Germany
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Johann Weberling Momo Australian Shep 215 32,28 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Marina Huber Alice Mixbreed 212 33,81 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Franziska Arndt Tic Tac Mudi 211 32,69 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Lisa Margraf Cooper Shetland Sheep 214 40,34 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Total Time: 98,78 Total Faults: 5
2 Czech Republic
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Klara Kokesova Roxy Mixbreed 206 32,81 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Radana Vykydalova Styx Pyrenees 207 33,77 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Krityna Obstova Bublina Mixbreed 209 39,62 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Nikola Schovankova  Mia Mixbreed 210 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 106,2 Total Faults: 5
3 ltaly
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Lucia Ferranti Simba Mixbreed 222 34,86 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Michele Di Pierno Brio Mixbreed 221 39,08 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Chiara Fortunato Lilly Mixbreed 223 35,78 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Pamela Galli Goldie Mixbreed 224 37,09 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Total Time: 109,72 Total Faults: 5
4 Netherlands
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Debby Hinlopen Yume Shetland Sheep 228 35,76 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Johan Taks Teun Kromfohrlander 229 40,75 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Marjan Bosgoed Hokey Pumi 227 36,70 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Johan Taks Kas Mixbreed 230 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 113,21 Total Faults: 5
5 Spain
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Isabel Gimeno Tatoo Shetland Sheep 231 34,75 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Alejandro Queralt Trufa Shetland Sheep 233 40,47 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Daniel Menéndez Lua Cocker Spaniel 232 43,34 1 0 1,59 5 6,59
Ana Isabel Redén Zackarias Shetland Sheep 234 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 118,56

Total Faults: 6,59
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IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

IMCA Teams

Medium Jumping Results

wurse Length: 167

Course Time: 41,75

6 Hungary
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Vivien Téth Mixi Mixbreed 219 35,40 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Vivien Toth Ensley Poodle 218 44,00 1 0 2,25 5 7,25
Nikoletta Szigeti Lulu Mixbreed 217 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Eszter Noficzer Turbd Mixbreed 216 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 79,4 Total Faults: 107,25
7 Austria
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Claudia Ringer Cosmo Mixbreed 201 38,19 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Renate Wabnigg Emma Mixbreed 203 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Marina Selinger Nash Shetland Sheep 202 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Sophia Bangerl Datty Mixbreed 200 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 38,19 Total Faults: 200
8 United Kingdom
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Hanna Payne Dash Cocker Spaniel 240 35,66 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Louise McMahon Bramble Beagle 239 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Charlie Grundy Tiki Poodle 236 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Harriet Harding lzzy Working Sheepd 237 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 35,66

Total Faults: 205
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Total Time: 71,46

Total Faults: 110
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Small Agility Results
wurse Length: 146 Course Time: 38

1 Germany
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Franziska Arndt Yell Shetland Sheep 109 31,47 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Lena Westermann Bambam Poodle 114 32,44 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Lisa Margraf Tequila Mixbreed 113 34,12 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Sina Just Kiss Poodle 111 35,48 0 1 0,00 5 5,00

Total Time: 98,03 Total Faults: 5
2 ltaly
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Orazio Vinci Minou Mixbreed 123 36,22 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Kristina Koncz Jojo Mixbreed 121 37,63 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Silvia Zanghi Piero Mixbreed 124 36,45 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Andrea Galli Trudy Mixbreed 118 41,43 1 1 3,43 10 13,43

Total Time: 110,3 Total Faults: 5
3 Czech Republic
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Monika Saling Ashley Shetland Sheep 106 33,45 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Hana Sediva Jessie Parson Russell 107 35,66 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Veronika Vejackova Amynka Mixbreed 108 41,14 0 1 3,14 5 8,14
Lucie Duskova Gino Shetland Sheep 104 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 110,25 Total Faults: 8,14
4 Spain
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Noelia Viu Noa Mixbreed 131 41,14 0 0 3,14 0 3,14
José Ignacio Jordan Sweet Shetland Sheep 130 32,39 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Isabel Gimeno Twix Shetland Sheep 128 37,02 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Elena Guifon Mistral Chinese Crested 129 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 110,55 Total Faults: 13,14
5 Netherlands
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Marian Bruine Dot Shetland Sheep 125 34,20 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Jan Coumans Yippie Spaniel Papillén 126 37,26 1 1 0,00 10 10,00
Antal Van Tienen Billy Mixbreed 127 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
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wurse Length: 146

IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

IMCA Teams

Small Agility Results

Course Time: 38

6 United Kingdom

Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total

Lucy Norton Fling German Spitz 138 32,24 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Abby Blythe Smartie Jack Russell Ter 135 40,42 1 1 2,42 10 12,42

Apryl Britton Halo Shetland Sheep 136 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Helen Roberts Popsie Mixbreed 139 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 72,66 Total Faults: 112,42

7 Austria

Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total

Claudia Ringer Sky Shetland Sheep 102 34,85 0 1 0,00 5 5,00

Holger Bénisch Dana Jack Russell Ter 100 44,13 0 1 6,13 5 11,13

Caroline Vratny Rox Parson Russell 103 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Thomas Pélimann Andi Jack Russell Ter 101 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 78,98 Total Faults: 116,13

8 Switzerland

Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total

Patrick Riegg Muggli Spaniel Papillén 133 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Patrick Riegg Fanja Spaniel Papillén 132 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Florian Zach Beniji Coton de Tulear 134 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 0

Total Faults: 300
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Small Jumping Results
wurse Length: 173 Course Time: 45
1 United Kingdom
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Lucy Norton Fling German Spitz 138 33,85 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Helen Roberts Popsie Mixbreed 139 36,14 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Abby Blythe Smartie Jack Russell Ter 135 37,77 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Apryl Britton Halo Shetland Sheep 136 38,55 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Total Time: 107,76 Total Faults: 0
2 ltaly
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Orazio Vinci Minou Mixbreed 123 37,30 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Silvia Zanghi Piero Mixbreed 124 38,11 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Kristina Koncz Jojo Mixbreed 121 38,23 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Andrea Galli Trudy Mixbreed 118 39,12 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Total Time: 113,64 Total Faults: 0
3 Spain
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
José Ignacio Jordan Sweet Shetland Sheep 130 36,34 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Isabel Gimeno Twix Shetland Sheep 128 40,64 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Noelia Viu Noa Mixbreed 131 44,86 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Elena Guifon Mistral Chinese Crested 129 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 121,84 Total Faults: 0
4 Germany
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Sina Just Kiss Poodle 111 33,20 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Lena Westermann Bambam Poodle 114 33,21 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Franziska Arndt Yell Shetland Sheep 109 35,60 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Lisa Margraf Tequila Mixbreed 113 44,04 1 0 0,00 5 5,00
Total Time: 102,01 Total Faults: 5
5 Netherlands
Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total
Antal Van Tienen Billy Mixbreed 127 36,20 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Jan Coumans Yippie Spaniel Papillén 126 36,77 0 0 0,00 0 0,00
Marian Bruine Dot Shetland Sheep 125 38,79 0 1 0,00 5 5,00

Total Time: 111,76

Total Faults: 5
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wurse Length: 173

IMCA PAWC 2019 - SPAIN

Small Jumping Results

Course Time: 45

IMCA Teams

6 Czech Republic

Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total

Hana Sediva Jessie Parson Russell 107 36,97 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Veronika Vejackova Amynka Mixbreed 108 38,67 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Monika Saling Ashley Shetland Sheep 106 38,66 0 1 0,00 5 5,00

Lucie Duskova Gino Shetland Sheep 104 39,84 0 1 0,00 5 5,00
Total Time: 114,3 Total Faults: 5

7 Austria

Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total

Claudia Ringer Sky Shetland Sheep 102 37,84 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Holger Bonisch Dana Jack Russell Ter 100 40,53 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Caroline Vratny Rox Parson Russell 103 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Thomas Pélimann Andi Jack Russell Ter 101 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00
Total Time: 78,37 Total Faults: 100

8 Switzerland

Handler Dog Breed Dorsal Time  Faults Refuses P.Time P.R. Total

Florian Zach Beniji Coton de Tulear 134 49,59 0 1 4,59 5 9,59

Patrick Riegg Muggli Spaniel Papillén 133 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Patrick Riegg Fanja Spaniel Papillén 132 0,00 0 0 0,00 100 100,00

Total Time: 49,59

Total Faults: 209,59

Pege 2 of 2



Best Countries of IMCA & PAWC Zrro country only one position possible.

9 |Austria 44
0 [Belgium 0 PAWC 1st country at the 1st  12)0int
4 |Czech Republic 220 2nd country after the © 10)oint must be an other country as place 1.
8 |Finland 58 3th country after the 1 8)0int must be an other country as place 1 & 2
5 |France 134
1 [Germany 312
10 |Hungary 18 IMCA: 1st country at the 1st  20)0int
2 |ltaly 298 2nd country after the 1 18)oint must be an other country as place 1.
7 |Netherlands 100 3th country after the 1 16)0int must be an other country as place 1 & 2
6 |Spain 112
0 [Sweden 0
11 |Switzerland 16
3 [United Kingdom 240
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Final result Te:
Small Medium Large Small Med
Place Country Point| Agility Jumping Overall| Agility Jumpind Total | Agility Jumpind Total | Agility Jumpind Total | Agility Jum
lacpoinplacpoinplacpoinplacpoinplacpoinplacpoinplacpoinplacpoinplacpoinplacpoinplacpoinplacpoinplacpoinplac
9 |Austria 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 |Belgium 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 |Czech Republic 220 | 3 |16 0| 3]16] 1|20 0| 1/[20] 1|20 0 0] 3[16 0|3 [16] 3 [16] 2
8 [Finland 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 |France 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Germany 312 | 1 (20| 2 | 18| 1 |20 2 [18] 1 |20 0 0|1]20 0] 11]20 0|2]18 1
2Ita|y 298 1 2 |18 1 |120| 2 [ 18 0 0 0 0 0| 3|16] 2 [18] 2 (18| 1 |20 1 [20] 3
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